
Elizabethtown (2-3, 1-1 CC) -vs- Susquehanna University (4-1, 1-1 CC)
12/07/02 at Houts Gymnasium - Selinsgrove, PA

 
 

 
 
Elizabethtown 52

Susquehanna University 70

Date: 12/07/02
Time: 1:00 p.m.
Attendance: 100
Site: Houts Gymnasium - Selinsgrove, PA
Referees: Walt Corcoran, Jim Diffendal, Bob Mastromarino

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Elizabethtown 23 29 52
Susquehanna University 31 39 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Jessica Hollinshead * 24 4-12 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 3 1 4 1 3 10
05 Cherrissa McCoy * 36 1-12 0-3 7-8 1-2 3 4 2 6 0 2 9
30 Cristin Braun * 28 3-12 0-1 3-7 4-4 8 3 0 0 0 1 9
34 Jen Roberts * 23 3-10 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 2 0 1 0 2 7
21 Jessica Smith * 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Mary Wismer 17 2-9 2-6 2-4 1-5 6 2 0 1 1 1 8
03 Megan Wolfe 17 2-8 0-3 0-1 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 2 4
50 Christina Buso 14 0-3 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 1 3
33 Kara Terhune 14 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 1
40 Amy Nawoczenski 12 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
25 Dana Voit 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-70 2-14 20-32 19-24 43 26 4 18 4 14 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 15-70   21.4% 2-14   14.3% 20-32   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Courtney Sokol * 16 6-9 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 4 0 1 0 0 13
03 Christine Lizzi * 25 3-5 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 2 1 2 0 2 8
14 Alison Ream * 31 2-8 1-4 1-2 1-3 4 2 4 7 0 4 6
25 Skyra Blanchard * 20 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-10 11 2 0 0 4 2 6
21 Shannon Baker * 17 0-2 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 2
12 Maggie Endler 21 2-5 0-0 9-11 0-2 2 2 2 5 0 1 13
30 Emily Kurtz 16 1-5 0-1 5-6 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 7
22 Andrea Carlson 14 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 4 1 1 0 0 5
32 Kait Gillis 17 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 0 0 4
15 Ang Letcavage 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 3 0 1 0 0 3
13 Trish Noel 5 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
11 Kristin Aurand 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
04 Andrea Seltzer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
05 Brianne Eyler 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-8 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-50 1-8 27-38 12-42 54 27 14 23 4 9 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-50   42.0% 1-8   12.5% 27-38   71.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 23

Susquehanna University 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Jessica Hollinshead 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Cherrissa McCoy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Cristin Braun 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jen Roberts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jessica Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mary Wismer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Megan Wolfe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Christina Buso 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kara Terhune 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Amy Nawoczenski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Dana Voit 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Courtney Sokol 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Christine Lizzi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alison Ream 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Skyra Blanchard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Shannon Baker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Maggie Endler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Emily Kurtz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Andrea Carlson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kait Gillis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Ang Letcavage 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Trish Noel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kristin Aurand 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Andrea Seltzer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Brianne Eyler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 29

Susquehanna University 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Jessica Hollinshead 24 4-12 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 3 1 4 1 3 10
5 Cherrissa McCoy 36 1-12 0-3 7-8 1-2 3 4 2 6 0 2 9
30 Cristin Braun 28 3-12 0-1 3-7 4-4 8 3 0 0 0 1 9
34 Jen Roberts 23 3-10 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 2 0 1 0 2 7
21 Jessica Smith 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Mary Wismer 17 2-9 2-6 2-4 1-5 6 2 0 1 1 1 8
3 Megan Wolfe 17 2-8 0-3 0-1 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 2 4
50 Christina Buso 14 0-3 0-0 3-4 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 1 3
33 Kara Terhune 14 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 0 1
40 Amy Nawoczenski 12 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1
25 Dana Voit 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 15-70 2-14 20-32 19-24 43 26 4 18 4 14 52
21.4% 14.3% 62.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Courtney Sokol 16 6-9 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 4 0 1 0 0 13
3 Christine Lizzi 25 3-5 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 2 1 2 0 2 8
14 Alison Ream 31 2-8 1-4 1-2 1-3 4 2 4 7 0 4 6
25 Skyra Blanchard 20 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-10 11 2 0 0 4 2 6
21 Shannon Baker 17 0-2 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 2
12 Maggie Endler 21 2-5 0-0 9-11 0-2 2 2 2 5 0 1 13
30 Emily Kurtz 16 1-5 0-1 5-6 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 7
22 Andrea Carlson 14 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 4 1 1 0 0 5
32 Kait Gillis 17 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 0 0 4
15 Ang Letcavage 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 3 0 1 0 0 3
13 Trish Noel 5 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
11 Kristin Aurand 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
4 Andrea Seltzer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Brianne Eyler 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-8 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-50 1-8 27-38 12-42 54 27 14 23 4 9 70
42.0% 12.5% 71.1%


